South Carolina PO. Box 21398
Columbia, South Carolina

Law Enforcement Division 99991-1398

Henry D. McMaster; Governor
Mark A. Keel, Chief

1el: (803) 737-9000

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Contact: Ryan Alphin
February 1, 2022 ralphin@sled.sc.gov
(803) 331-5431

FORMER DARLINGTON COUNTY DETENTION CENTER
OFFICER CHARGED WITH MISCONDUCT IN OFFICE AND
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA

Agents from the South Carolina Law Enforcement Division arrested Devonte Rashawn Harrell on
Monday for Misconduct in Office and Possession of Marijuana. The subject was formerly
employed as a correctional officer with the W. Glenn Campbell Detention Center.

The request for the SLED investigation was made by the Darlington County Sheriff’s Office.
Harrell was booked into the W. Glenn Campbell Detention Center on Monday, January 31, 2022.

The case will be prosecuted by the 4™ Circuit Solicitor’s Office.
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ARREST WARRANT
2022A1610100016
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of
Darlington
THE STATE 33-22-0010
against

Devonte Rashawn Harrell
Address:
Phone: SSN:
Sex. M Race: B Height S 8 Weight: 160

te:

DOB: 1994 Agency ORI # SCLEDO0000
Prosecuting Agency:  State Law Enforcement Division

Prosecuting Officer: Astrid A Ruiz Hernandez - S00645

Offense: Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance,
misfeasance, or nonfeasance

K] County/  [] Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT SCeasis
Darlington )
Personally appeared before me the affiant Astrid A Ruiz Hernandez who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Devonte Rashawn Harrell
did within this county and state on orabout  1/30/2022 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Darlington )

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: ) fisconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance, misfeasance, or nonfeasance

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant
mecﬂmesetfonhandmmprobabdemtseisbasedonmefolbwingfacts:

ON JANUARY 30, 2022, DEVONTE HARRELL DID, WITHIN THE COUNTY OF DARLINGTON, COMMIT THE OFFENSE
OF MISCONDUCT IN OFFICE TO WIT: WHILE EMPLOYED AS A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER WITH THE W. GLENN
CAMPBELL DETENTION CENTER, DEVONTE HARRELL KNOWINGLY AND UNLAWFULLY POSSESSED ITEMS
CONSIDERED CONTRABAND INSIDE THE DETENTION CENTER, TO INCLUDE, A CELLULAR PHONE, POCKET
KNIFE, AND MARIJUANA. THE AFFIANT'S BELIEF IS BASED UPON ADMISSIONS MADE BY THE DEFENDANT
AFTER ADVISEMENT OF HIS MIRANDA RIGHTS ALONG WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OBTAINED DURING THE
INVESTIGATION. THIS BEING IN VIOLATION OF THE COMMON LAW OF SOUTH CAROLINA.

named above did commit

Signature of Affiant

Offense Code: 0819
Code/Ordinance Sec:  00-00-0000
This warrant 1S CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE ——n The
D County/ D Municipality of
The accused
IS to be arrested and brought before me to be

dealt with according to the law.

(LS.

Signature of Judge
Date:

RETURN
A copy of this arrest wamant was delivered to

defendant e T ~— /
. QI/3 1,7 20z

i
RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions
1 Public Square Room 404
Darlington, SC 29532

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
@ County/ D Municipality of ) Afiants Address  P. O. I?ox 21398

) Columbia, SC 29221-
Darlington Affiant's Telephone  (803)896-7000

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on orabout 1/30/2022 defendant Devonte Rashawn Harrell
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

K] Countyr [[] Municipaity of Darlington

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Misconduct / Misconduct in office, malfeasance, misfeasance, or nonfeasance

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swomn to and subscribed before me )

.?t\ 1/31{2022n

\

>zl

/

said defendant and bring him or
be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as

o ) .
T7 ¢\ Judge's Address
WA AN Ls). )
A~ F”/
Deatrice arrett Curtis (Magist:ale)K-
Judge Code: - 5063 )

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

115 Camp Road
Darlington, SC 29532-6220
Judge's Telephone  (843)398-4340
[:| Municipal

Issuing Court: Magistrate
ORIGINAL

e

—

D Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2022A1610100015

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of
Darlington
THE STATE 33-22-0010
against

Devonte Rashawn Harrell
Address:
Phone: SSN:
Sex M Race: B Height 5 8 Weight: 160

DL State: DL# F
DOB: i% ORI# SCLED0000

Prosecuting Agency:  State Law Enforcement Division

Prosecuting Officer  Astrid A Ruiz Hernandez - S00645

Offense: Drugs / Poss. of 28g (1 0z) or less of marijuana or
10g or less of hash - 1st offense

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ORIGINAL

) S.C. Attorney General
K] Countyy ] Municipaiity of ) AFFIDAVIT SCeasis
Darlington )
Personally appeared before me the affiant  Astrid A Ruiz Hernandez who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Devonte Rashawn Harrell
did within this county and state on or about 1/30/2022 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Darlington )

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Do/ Poss. of 28g (1 02) or less of marijuana or 10g or less of hash - Ist offense

I futher state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

ON JANUARY 30, 2022, DEVONTE HARRELL DID, WITHIN THE COUNTY OF DARLINGTON, COMMIT THE OFFENSE
OF POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, TO WIT: WHILE EMPLOYED AS A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER WITH THE W. GLENN
CAMPBELL DETENTION CENTER, DEVONTE HARRELL KNOWINGLY AND UNLAWFULLY POSSESSED MARIJUANA,
WHICH WAS CONFISCATED BY DETENTION CENTER PERSONNEL INSIDE THE DETENTION CENTER. THE
AFFIANT'S BELIEF IS BASED UPON ADMISSIONS MADE BY THE DEFENDANT AFTER ADVISEMENT OF HIS

VIOLATION OF SECTION 44-53-0370(D)(4) OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS.

Offense Code: 0659
Code/Ordinance Sec:  44-53-0370(d)(4) ) d
Signature of Affiant ¢¢A
S B . " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) Y
D County/ D Municipality of E] County/ D Municipally of ) Affants Address  P. O. Box 21398
The accused ) Columbia, SC 29221-
Is 1o be amesled and brought before me to be Darlington Affiant's Telephone (803)896-7000

dealt with according to the law.

(Ls.)

Signature of Judge

Date:
RETURN
A copy of this arrest mr7\t was delivered to
defendant 1 VOK/ Y s /L\’V“"//
- o/ 35 20z
orceme:

RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions
1 Public Square Room 404
Darlington, SC 29532

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on orabout 1/30/2022 defendant Devonte Rashawn Harrell
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

E County/ D Municipality of Darlington

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Poss. of 28g (1 0z) or less of marijuana or 10g or less of hash - 1st offense

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed o arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafiter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me )
on, 1/31/2022 )

= 7 ) Judge's Address 115 Camp Road

A\ e A e sl [ro sy ) Darlington, SC 29532-6220

ure Sung R O
Deatrice Barrett Curtis (Magistrate) A\ ) Judge'sTelephone  (843)398-4340
Judge Code™ 5063 ) Issuing Court: Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL





